
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

11/01/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 963,292

2nd Payment 1,011,456

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,062,029

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,115,131

5th Payment 1,170,887

1 10/28/17 Sat $24,373,782 $37,861,937 $40,000,000 $24,691,358.02 1.620 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 1,229,432

2 11/01/17 Wed $22,642,757 $50,335,976 $52,000,000 $32,100,000.00 1.620 3.8% 7.7% 7th Payment 1,290,903

3 11/04/17 Sat $24,861,258 $64,032,202 $64,000,000 $39,500,000.00 1.620 4.2% 11.6% 8th Payment 1,355,448

4 11/08/17 Wed $23,208,826 $76,818,092 $81,000,000 $50,000,000.00 1.620 3.9% 15.0% 9th Payment 1,423,221

5 11/11/17 Sat $26,186,363 $91,244,327 $95,000,000 $58,600,000.00 1.620 4.4% 18.7% 10th Payment 1,494,382

6 11/15/17 Wed $24,253,223 $104,605,582 $110,000,000 $67,900,000.00 1.620 4.1% 22.0% 11th Payment 1,569,101

7 11/18/17 Sat $26,710,090 $117,857,898 $123,000,000 $75,900,000.00 1.620 4.5% 25.5% 12th Payment 1,647,556

8 11/22/17 Wed $25,223,352 $130,119,131 $137,000,000 $84,600,000.00 1.620 4.2% 28.7% 13th Payment 1,729,934

9 11/25/17 Sat $28,299,340 $143,875,621 $174,000,000 $107,400,000.00 1.620 4.7% 32.0% 14th Payment 1,816,430

10 11/29/17 Wed $27,115,103 $157,056,446 $148,000,000 $91,400,000.00 1.620 4.5% 35.1% 15th Payment 1,907,252

11 12/02/17 Sat $30,280,294 $171,775,890 $168,000,000 $103,703,703.70 1.620 5.0% 38.4% 16th Payment 2,002,615

12 12/06/17 Wed $29,284,312 $186,011,181 $184,000,000 $113,600,000.00 1.620 4.9% 41.4% 17th Payment 2,102,745

13 12/09/17 Sat $36,336,353 $203,674,514 $205,000,000 $126,500,000.00 1.620 6.0% 44.9% 18th Payment 2,207,883

14 12/13/17 Wed $34,560,466 $220,474,577 $227,000,000 $140,100,000.00 1.620 5.7% 48.1% 19th Payment 2,318,277

15 12/16/17 Sat $41,060,079 $240,434,144 $251,000,000 $154,900,000.00 1.620 6.8% 51.6% 20th Payment 2,434,191

16 12/20/17 Wed $39,011,854 $259,398,055 $282,000,000 $174,100,000.00 1.620 6.5% 54.7% 21st Payment 2,555,900

17 12/23/17 Sat $53,653,205 $285,479,221 $314,000,000 $193,800,000.00 1.620 8.8% 58.7% 22nd Payment 2,683,695

18 12/27/17 Wed $68,270,745 $318,666,066 $348,000,000 $214,800,000.00 1.620 11.0% 63.3% 23rd Payment 2,817,880

19 12/30/17 Sat $112,671,730 $373,436,513 $415,000,000 $256,200,000.00 1.620 17.5% 69.7% 24th Payment 2,958,774

20 01/03/18 Wed $154,974,591 $448,770,651 $525,000,000 $324,100,000.00 1.620 23.3% 76.8% 25th Payment 3,106,712

21 01/06/18 Sat $281,679,326 $585,696,770 $580,000,000 $358,000,000.00 1.620 38.2% 85.7% 26th Payment 3,262,048

22 01/10/18 Wed $464,923,772 $811,699,185 $779,000,000 $480,900,000.00 1.620 54.9% 93.5% 27th Payment 3,425,151

28th Payment 3,596,408

29th Payment 3,776,228

30th Payment 3,965,040

Total 64,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,700,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/1/2017


